BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Madison County, Mississippi

E-911 Administration Office

146 W. Center Street, Room 203, PO Box 608, Canton, MS 39046 T: (601) 859-6485 F: (601) 859-4743

Date: March 5, 2013

To: Madison County Board of Supervisors

From: Butch Hammack

Re: Road Claim

Catlett Rd.

Carole Hutchinson

Our office received a road claim for Carole Hutchinson in December. We have investigated the incident and it is our office's recommendation that this claim be paid in the amount of \$357.80. It was found the road was in need of repair and was not repaired within a 7 days period stated in the Road Policy.

Attached is paperwork regarding the claim for your viewing.

	In order to process o	ROAD CLAIM INCIDENT REPORT laim, please print & fill out completely, then return to Madison County Road Dept. or
		o. EMA office along with two signed estimates for damages being claimed.
	Personal Information	Name: Carole Hutchison
		Mailing Address:
		Madison, MS 39110
		Contact #: 601-503-5615
		Make/ Model of Vehicle: 2008 Honda Accord_
	Incident	Please answer questions below in relations to the incident being reported.
	Information	Date: July 1, 2012 Time: 9:00 am
	Dedun	Area Landmarks: Close to 380 Catlett Rd. + Stribling intercection. C
No.		Approx. Speed at time of incident: 25-30 mgh
		Direction of Travel: South: turned from Stribling Rd headed to Stribling
	2 2	Cause of Incident: Pothole dropoft (ie: pothole, rock, etc)
		Area of vehicle damaged: tire awd rim
	Incident	Cost of replacement: \$357.80 Please write a brief summary of the incident:
	_	While traveling on Catlett Road, the passenger side tire
	Summary	While traveling on Catlett Road, the passenger side tire caught the edge of the pothole and drop off.
	4	The tire was damaged beyond repair and the rim was best
,	Additional:	The tire was damaged beyond repair and the rim was best. This claim was originally filed on July 14, 2012. The original fax and receipt are attached. I spoke with Mr. Butch
		fax and receipt are attached. I spoke with Mr. Dutch
		Hammack in July and August regarding this claim. I also left several messages in regards to the claim.
		The nothale has since been filled AND the land has
		The pothole has since been filled AND the land has been regraded and filled in. At least 2 other vehicles had flats in July and August at this same location
		That Hat's in July and August at this same location

+6018591302

538 Denim Way Crew: T:Tyler B:Reese S:Gordon M:Gordon Gluckstadt, MS 39046 601 856 0808 Vehicle Information Customer Information VIN 1HGCP26748A034880 **YEAR 2008** Keith Hutchison LICENSE Y506 MAKE HONDA 104 Buckeye Dr MILEAGE 82,016 MODEL ACCORD ENGINE 2.4L 4-CYL (K24Z3) FI OIL TYPE PZ5W20BULK MADISON, MS 39110 Service History Fleet Information SALE DATE MILEAGE SERVICE 07/03/12 82,016 FSI FS 14 PZ37 PZ5W20BULK 81,168 12/20/11 FS1 PZ37 PZ5W20BULK PZA540 CAF 2 77,991 08/30/11 P.O. Number: PRICE AMOUNT QTY PART - DESCRIPTION. SERVICE CHECKLIST 189.00 189.00 NONSTK 1.00 ALY63934U20N rim 1.00 1.00 SIT 1.00 Sunc Tire Tax 4.00 -1.00 TD 1.00 Tire Disposal 140.39 140 39 NONSTK 1.00 Sumitomo HTR 225/50R17 XXL 334.39 SubTotal 0.00 Coupon Ticket Notes: 0.00 Discount 334,39 Sale Taxable Amt 334.39 23.41 Sales Tax 357.80 Total (357.80)Visa * Signed X Balance Due $0.00 \\ 0.00$ Change Due PARKWAY QUICKLUBE TI 538 DENIM WAY **CANTON, MS 39046** 12:39:58 07/03/2012 00000000111 1912 Merchant ID 0+01930+ Terminal ID: 498226934889 CHEDIT CARD VISA SALE CARL .. 0018 INVOICE 000006 Batch #: 000009 Approval Focie Swiped Entry Method: Online Mode: \$357,80 SALE AMOUNT CUSTOMER COPY

T-142 P.003/005

Date: July 3, 2012 12:40

+6013591302

FROM-GERMANTOWN MIDDLE

DEC-19-2012 03:41PM

July 16, 2012

Fax to: Mr. Butch Hammack

601-859-4743

From: Carole Hutchison

601-503-5615 (cell)

Re: Reimbursement for Honda Accord tire and rim

Mr. Hammack,

My tire and rim were both damaged beyond repair as a result of hitting a lengthy drop off/pothole at the edge of Catlett Road across from 380 Catlett Rd. The pothole area is approximately 7 feet long and extends over the line into the driving area. This area of damaged road drops off approximately 6 inches. (These are rough estimates; I did not measure.)

The total cost of repairing my car was \$357.80 which includes \$189.00 for the rim, \$140.39 for the tire, \$5.00 charges for tire tax and disposal, and \$23.41 tax.

The damages were incurred on Monday, July 2nd, and repaired on Tuesday, July 3'd. The receipt for repair is attached. Thank you so much for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, Carole Hutchison 601-503-5615

Madison County Road Department

Comprehensive Detail by Location/Task

R00138 / Catlett Rd Labor Hrs Labor Cost				Equipment	Eqp Hr/Mi	Eqp Cost	Material	Mat Used	Mat Cost	Contractor Cost		Tota
PHR / Pot Hole Repair												
06/Vanburen 048/Harris	07/16/12 292,697 08/15/12 295,640	4.00 2.00	\$57.84 \$24.00		4.00 2.00	\$28.00 \$40.00	СМЈР СМЈР	2.00 1.00	\$234.00 \$117.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$319.84 \$181.00
Pot Hole Repair Sub Total 6.00 \$81.84			***	\$68.00			\$351.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.84		
R00138 / Catlett Rd Sub Total 6.00		\$81.84			\$68.00			\$351.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.84	
0.00			\$0			\$0			\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
							:					
							i i					
							,					